STATEMENT OF THE TOWN BOARD CALLING FOR A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING (Minn. Stat. § 365.52, subd. 1)

We, the undersigned town supervisors and the town clerk of Deerwood Township, Crow Wing County, Minnesota, do hereby declare that the interests of the town require a special town meeting to be held because: Of the General Welfare of the Public (Minn. Stat.365.10 subd. 17)

The particular business to be transacted at the meeting is as follows: To authorize the Town Board to adopt an ordinance to regulate parking along Deerwood Township roads (Minn. Stat.169.04).

The meeting is to be held on the 16th day of March, 2020, at 7:00 pm a.m./p.m., at the following place: Deerwood Township Town Hall Building 20782 State Highway 6, Deerwood, MN 56444.

This statement shall be filed in the town clerk's office. After the statement is filed, the clerk shall record this statement of need and provide ten days' published notice of the time, place, and purpose of the meeting in a qualified newspaper having general circulation in the town.

Dated this 10th day of February, 2020.

Carol Pundt, Clerk Deerwood Township